

11 CR CRIMINAL REVISION 51/2023
ASHOK Vs. RA/SDM (Jafarpur Kalan)

30.09.2024.

Present: Shri Ashok Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for revisionist with revisionist.
Shri Nishant Solanki, Ld. Counsel for proposed Respondent No. 2.

An application had been moved by proposed respondent no. 2 for impleadment in the present matter as they were the complainants before the SDM Court. The learned Counsel for revisionist submits that he has no objection to the application being allowed and that they would place on record an amended memo of parties.

Application accordingly stands disposed off.

Ld. Counsel for the revisionist submits that certain additional documents are required to be filed for a proper adjudication of the matter and requests time to do so. Time sought is granted. Advance copy be supplied to the other side.

List for arguments/further proceedings on **09.12.2024**.

Date is given as per convenience of all parties.

(SADHIKA JALAN)
Addl. Sessions Judge (FTSC) (RC)
South West District, Dwarka Courts
30.09.2024(pk)