

13 CR CRIMINAL REVISION 51/2023
ASHOK Vs. RA/SDM (Jafarpur Kalan)

09.12.2024.

Present: Shri Ashok Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for revisionist with
revisionist in person.
None for respondent no. 1.
Shri Nishant Solanki, Ld. Counsel for Respondent No. 2.

Ld. counsel for revisionist seeks time to place on record
amended memo of parties.

Ld. counsel for revisionist that he has filed additional
documents through e-filing, the same, however, are not yet
reflecting on the server. A copy of the said additional documents
has been filed in the court. Copy is supplied to the respondent no.2.

Put up for **reply, if any/arguments** on **24.02.2025**.

(SADHIKA JALAN)
Addl. Sessions Judge (FTSC) (RC)
South West District, Dwarka Courts
09.12.2024