

12 CR CRIMINAL REVISION 51/2023 ASHOK Vs. RA/SDM /0
(Jafarpur Kalan)

24.02.2025.

Present: Shri Sista Srinivas, Ld. Proxy Counsel for revisionist.
Shri Nishant Solanki, Ld. Counsel for Respondent No. 2
None for Respondent No. 1.

Ld. Counsel for respondent No.2 submits that thus he does not have a copy of appeal and request that the same be supplied to him. Ld. Proxy counsel submits that he will supply the copy with in one week from today.

Ld. Proxy counsel further submits that main counsel would not be able to appear before the court today as he is otherwise engaged.

Put up for arguments on 02.05.2025.

(SADHIKA JALAN)
Addl. Sessions Judge (FTSC) (RC)
South West District, Dwarka Courts
24.02.2025